
ADOT&PF Budget Reductions 
and Proposed Maintenance Camp Closures

Community Engagement Meetings — January 2016

Budget facts

Frequently asked questions

Fiscal Year 2016 Budget
Department wide:
•	 $34.6 million reduction 

in general fund  
operations

•	 96 positions eliminated
•	 Reduced equipment
•	 Reduced overtime 

funding

Fiscal Year 2017 Budget  
(Proposed)
Department wide:
•	 $12.7 million reduction in 

general fund operations
•	 52 positions eliminated
•	 Closing/reducing  

operations at six  
maintenance stations

•	 Reducing equipment

Though it is early in the budget process, based on the proposed 
budget, the Alaska Department of Transportation and Public Facili-
ties (ADOT&PF) will be closing or reducing operations at six main-
tenance camps. Here are some quick facts about the department’s 
budget and frequently asked questions about the maintenance 
camp closures. The other side of this page includes a map showing 
the locations of maintenance camps throughout the state.

Contact information
David Miller

Northern Region Director
(907) 451-2210

david.miller@alaska.gov

Meadow Bailey
Public Information Officer

(907) 451-2240
meadow.bailey@alaska.gov

2301 Peger Road, Fairbanks, AK 99709

Question: “If you close the 
maintenance station, will you 
close the road?” Answer: No. 
At the current proposed budget 
level, all roads will remain open 
but can expect to see an increase 
in response time to maintenance 
activities. Maintenance of the 
roads in the areas of the closed 
station will become the  
responsibility of nearby stations. 
For example: When the Birch 
Lake station closes, the Delta and 
Fairbanks stations will split the 
miles previously maintained by 
the Birch Lake station. 

Question: “Are all maintenance 
personnel at the closed mainte-
nance stations being laid off?” 
Answer: No. Not all positions will 
be laid off. Some positions will be 
transferred to nearby stations. 

Question: Why are only  
maintenance and operations 
staff being cut? Answer:  
Maintenance and operations staff 
are state funded, other positions 
within the department are  
federally funded. Every state in 
the nation agrees to the same 
provisions when accepting  

federal dollars. Federal funds 
may only be used to plan, 
design and construct state 
transportation infrastructure 
and the state must pay for the 
maintenance and operation of 
that infrastructure.

Question: Why are only rural 
maintenance stations being 
closed? Answer: We have  
evaluated all maintenance  
station closures within the 
Northern Region based upon 
the following criteria:
•	 Average daily traffic
•	 Lane miles per employee
•	 Storm severity
•	 Minimum staffing levels
•	 Adjacent stations
•	 Population served by the 

station
•	 Condition of the station
•	 Input from employees at all 

levels
After this review, the listed 
stations have been selected 
to minimize the impacts on all 
Alaskans while also allowing all 
roadways to remain open, which 
directly supports our mission to 
Keep Alaska Moving through 
Service and Infrastructure.



KK

Whitehorse

134

FF178

G

11

 52

10

 54

164168 H 166 I J 162 K 160 L

178

154158 M 156 N

CC

13

 52

12

CC

O

174

152

DD

P

176

150 Q

EE

174 DD 176 EE

HH

GG

148

FF

R

180

146 S

178

144 T 142 U 140

176
II

174
JJ

9

 56

8

 58

7

 60

6

 62

5

 64
R U S S I A

U N I T
 E D   S

 T A T E S

A

4

 66

3

 68

2

180 B 178 C 176 D 174 E 172 F 170 G 166H168 I 164

4

U
 N

 I T E D
   S T A

 T E S

180 GG
178

HH
176

II
174

JJ
172

Haines Junction

Carmacks

Dawson

136

5

 X

64

154KJ 162 160 L 158 M N156 QO 152 P 150 148 R 146 S

C A
 N

 A
 D

 A
 

66

3

68

2

70

140144 T U142 V 138 W 136 ZYX 134 132 130

1

V 138 W 136 X

52

KK

172

170 LL

13

134 Y

50

11

52

10

Telegraph Creek

Dease Lake

LL
170

12

U N I T E D   S T A T E S

C A N A D A 

54

9

Stewart

56

8

58

128

Y U K O N   T E R R I T O R Y

B R I T I S H   C O L U M B I A

Carcross

 Y 132  Z 130 AA

7

6

60

BB 126

Alaska
Department of Transportation & Public Facilities

Division of Program Development

Statewide GIS Mapping Section

DOT & PF Maintenance Station

City or Town

DOT & PF District Boundary

DOT & PF Region Boundary

ALASKA
DOT&PF MAINTENANCE DISTRICTS, STATIONS,

FEBRUARY 2006

Ferry Route

Railroad

Prepared By The
ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

AND PUBLIC FACILITIES
DIVISION OF PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT

In Cooperation With
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

Road (DGPS Roads)

Dalton Maintenance District

Denali Maintenance District

Fairbanks Maintenance District

Rural Aviation Maintenance District

Tazlina Maintenance District

Tok Maintenance District

& AIRPORTS IN NORTHERN REGION

Legend

Western Maintenance District

0.0

MILESKILOMETERS

50.0 200.0 20.00.0

N

80.0

Valdez Maintenance District

Chalkyitsik Apt

Bettles VOR Lake SPB

Beaver Apt
Allakaket Apt

Bettles Apt

Birch Creek Apt

Circle City Apt

Fort Yukon Apt

Hughes Apt

Huslia Apt

Kaltag Apt

Koyukuk Apt

Lake Minchumina
Apt

Nulato Apt

Ralph M Calhoun Apt

Stevens Village Apt

Umiat Apt

Galena Apt Ruby Apt

Rampart Apt

Angoon              X8

Elfin Cove          W7

Hydaburg            Y9
Hoonah              X7

Hobart Bay          Y8
Haines              X7
Gustavus            X7
Game Creek          X7
Freshwater Bay      X8

Edna Bay            Y9
Dora Bay            Y9
Cube Cove           X8
Craig               Y9
Covenant Life       W7
Coffman Cove        Y8
Annette             Z9

Hollis              Y9

Point Baker         Y8

Saxman              Z9
Saint Johns Harbor Y8
Rowan Bay           X8
Port Protection     Y8
Port Alice          Y9
Port Alexander      X8
Polk Inlet          Y9Juneau              X7

Hyder               Z9

Long Island         Y9

Petersburg          Y8
Pelican             W8
Naukati Bay         Y9
Mosquito Lake       W7
Meyers Chuck        Y9
Metlakatla          Z9
Lutak               X7

Labouchere Bay      Y8
Kupreanof           Y8
Klukwan             X7
Klawock             Y9
Ketchikan           Z9
Kasaan              Y9
Kake                Y8

Sitka               X8

Yakutat             V7
Wrangell            Y8
Whitestone Logging Camp       X7
Whale Pass          Y8
Thorne Bay          Y9
Tenakee Springs     X8
Stewart             Z9
Skagway             X7

SOUTHEAST REGION

NORTHERN REGION

Barrow              M1

Deadhorse           Q1
Coldfoot            P3
Chandalar           Q2 Seven Mile             Q4

Wiseman             P3
Nuiqsut             P1

Jim River           P3

Sag River           Q2

Prudhoe Bay         Q1

Dalton District

Anderson            Q4

Cantwell            Q5
Clear           Q4

Manley Hot Springs  P4
Minto               Q4

McKinley Park       Q5
Healy               Q5
Ferry               Q4

Livengood           Q4

Lignite             Q5

Denali District

Nenana              Q4

Alatna              O3

Arctic Village       S2
Anaktuvuk Pass      P2
Allakaket Apt           O3 Ralph M Calhoun Apt            O4

Nulato Apt             L4Fort Yukon Apt         S3

Galena Apt             M4
Galena              M4

Rampart Apt            P4

Rural Interior Airports

Bettles VOR Lake SPB            P3
Bettles Apt            P3
Beaver Apt              R3

Chalkyitsik Apt        T3
Birch Creek Apt        S3

Kaktovik            T1
Huslia Apt             M4
Hughes Apt             N3

Koyukuk Apt            M4
Kaltag Apt             L4 Tanana              O4

Ruby Apt               N4
Ruby                N4

Umiat Apt             O2
Venetie             R3

Chistochina         S5

Copperville         S5
Copper Center       S6

Chisana             T5 Nelchina            R6

Slana               T5
Paxson              S5Kenny Lake          S6

Gulkana             S5

Mendeltna           R6
McCarthy            T6 Tazlina             R5

Tazlina District

Gakona              S5
Ernestine           S6

Nabesna            T5

Tonsina             S6
Tazlina             S5

Cordova             S6
Eyak                S6 Thompson Pass       S6

Tatitlek            R6

Valdez District

Valdez              R6

Alakanuk            I5

Atqasuk             M1
Anvik               K5
Ambler              M3

Port Clarence       H4
Russian Mission     K6Kivalina            I3

Kiana               K3

Kotlik              J5
Kobuk               M3

Saint Michael       J5

Western District

Buckland            K4
Brevig Mission      H4
Bear Creek          I4

Council             J4
Cottonwood          I4

Marshall            J6
Koyuk               K4
Kotzebue            J3

Mountain Village    J5
Marys Igloo        I4

Shageluk            L5
Selawik             K3
Savoonga            F5

Shaktoolik          K4
Shishmaref          H3

Elim                J4
Diomede             G4
Deering             J3

Golovin             J4
Gambell             F5
Emmonak             I5

Holy Cross          L5
Grayling            K5

Noorvik             K3
Nome                I4
Noatak              J3

Pitkas Point       J5
Pilot Station       J6
Nunam Iqua             J6

Point Lay           J2
Point Hope          H2

Stebbins            J5
Solomon             I4
Shungnak            M3

Wainwright          K1
Unalakleet          K5
Teller              H4

White Mountain          J4
Wales               G4

Saint Marys        J5

CENTRAL REGION

Anchorage           Q6
Eklutna             Q6

Silvertip           Q6
Whittier            Q6Hope                Q6

Girdwood            Q6

Anchorage District

Alexander Creek     P6

Cascade             Q6
Butte               Q6
Big Lake            Q6

Skwentna            P6

Takotna             M5
Sutton              Q6Knik                Q6

Houston             Q6

Lime Village        N6
Lazy Mountain       Q6

Mat-Su District

Talkeetna           P5

Akhiok              N8

Chenega Bay         R6
Anchor Point        P7 Old Harbor          O8Kalifonsky          P6

Kachemak            P7

Peninsula District

North Kenai         P6

Chiniak             O8

Cooper Landing      Q6
Cohoe               P6
Clam Gulch          P6

Fritz Creek         P7
Fox River           P7
Crown Point         Q6

Halibut Cove        P7

Chulitna            P5
Chickaloon          Q6
Chase               P5

Goose Bay           Q6
Nikolai             N5
Meadow Lakes        Q6
McGrath             N5

Palmer              Q6
Wasilla             Q6
Trapper Creek       P6
Telida              O5

Willow              P6

Homer               P7
Happy Valley        P7

Jakolof Bay         P7

Kalsin Bay          O8
Karluk              N8

Kodiak Station      O8
Kenai               P6
Kasilof             P6

Moose Pass          Q6
Larsen Bay          O8
Kodiak              O8

Nanwalek            P7

Nikolaevsk          P7
Nikiski             P6

Ninilchik           P6

Ouzinkie            O8
Port Graham         P7

Ridgeway            P6

Primrose            Q6
Port Lions          O8

Seward              Q6
Seldovia            P7
Salamatof           P6

Soldotna            P6

Womens Bay          O8
Uganik             O8

Adak Station        HH13

Akiak               K6
Akiachak            K6 Perryville          L9Ivanof Bay          L9

Iliamna             N7

Southwest District

Pedro Bay           N7

Akutan              I9

Aniak               L6
Amchitka            FF13
Aleknagik           L7

Belkofski           J9
Atmautluak          J6
Atka                II12

Bethel              K6

Chevak              I6
Chefornak           I6

Chignik             L8

Kasigluk            J6
King Cove           J9

Kokhanok            N7
Kipnuk              I7
King Salmon         M7

Kwethluk            K6
Kongiganak          J7
Koliganek           M7

Kwigillingok        J7

Lower Kalskag       K6
Levelock            M7

Manokotak           L7

Pilot Point         M8
Platinum            K7

Portage Creek       M7
Port Heiden         L8
Port Alsworth       N6

Saint George        G8
Red Devil           M6
Quinhagak           K7

Saint Paul          F8

Scammon Bay         I6
Sand Point          K9

Chignik Lake        L8
Chignik Lagoon      L8

Chuathbaluk         L6

Crooked Creek       L6
Cold Bay            J9
Clark's Point       L7

Egegik              M7
Eek                 J6
Dillingham          L7

Ekuk                L7

False Pass          J9
Ekwok               M7

Georgetown          M6

Hooper Bay          H6
Goodnews Bay        K7

Igiugig             N7

Naknek              M7
Mekoryuk            H6

Napaimiut           L6

Nelson Lagoon       K9
Napaskiak           K6
Napakiak            J6

Newtok              I6
Newhalen            N7
New Stuyahok        M7

Nightmute           I6

Nondalton           N7
Nikolski            G10

Nunapitchuk           J6

Pauloff Harbor      J9
Oscarville          K6

Shemya Station      DD12

South Naknek        M7
Sleetmute           M6

Stony River         M6

Tuluksak            K6
Toksook Bay         I6
Togiak              K7

Twin Hills          K7
Tununak             I6
Tuntutuliak         J6

Tyonek              P6

Umkumiut           I6
Ugashik             M8

Unalaska            H10

Upper Kalskag       K6
Unga                K9

Hoonah Apt       X7

Community Locator Index

Hoonah              X7 Denotes Maintenance Station
Denotes Rural Airport in Northern Region

Birch Lake          R4

Circle City Apt             S4
Central             S4 Pleasant Valley     R4Fairbanks           R4

Eielson AFB         R4

Fairbanks District

North Pole          R4

Alcan               U5

Delta Junction      S4
Big Delta           S4

O'Brien Creek            U4
South Fork          U4Fort Greely         S5

Eagle Village       U4

Healy Lake          S5 Tanacross           T5

Tok District

Dry Creek           S5
Dot Lake            S5

Northway Junction   U5 Tok                 T5
Tetlin              T5

Eagle               U4 Northway Village    U5 Trims               S5

Circle Hot Springs  S4
Harding Lake        R4
Montana Creek       R4

Salcha              R4

Clear Apt

DOT&PF Controlled Airport

Rural Interior Airports

Evansville          P3
Lake Minchumina Apt    O5

Stevens Village Apt     Q3

Quartz Creek           Q6

CENTRAL   REGION

NORTHERN   REGION

SOUTHEAST   REGION

F A I R B A N K S   D I S T R I C T

Northway            U5

Pelican

Lake

Klukwan

Game Creek

Nikolski

Akutan

Pauloff Harbor

King Cove
False Pass

Belkofski

Sand Point
Unga

Shemya Station

Amchitka

Atka

Kalskag

Twin Hills

Tuluksak

Shaktoolik

Point Lay

Lower

Ivanof Bay

Grayling

Chignik Lake

Anvik

N O R T H E R N   R E G I O N

C E N T R A L   R E G I O N

Wales

Oscarville

Saint George

Saint Paul

Nelson Lagoon

Newtok

Tuntutuliak

Kwigillingok

Kipnuk

Chefornak

Nightmute

Platinum

Goodnews Bay

Togiak

Quinhagak

Kongiganak

Eek

Mekoryuk

Hooper Bay

Gambell

Savoonga

Pitkas PointScammon Bay

Toksook Bay

Chevak

Umkumiut

Tununak

Nunam Iqua

Emmonak

Alakanuk

Atmautluak

Akiachak
Nunapitchuk

Napakiak

Kasigluk

Station
Pilot

Kwethluk

Akiak

Mission
Russian

Marshall

Mountain Village

Kotlik

Marys Igloo

Port

Brevig Mission

Stebbins

Golovin
Solomon

Saint Michael

Elim

White Mountain

Council

Diomede Island

Shishmaref

Point Hope

Deering

Kivalina

Noatak

Eielson AFB

Chenega Bay

M A T S U   D I S T

D I S T R I C T
A N C H O R A G E

C E N
 T R A L   R E G

 I O
 N

Port Alsworth

Pedro Bay

Larsen Bay

Egegik

Chignik

Perryville

Chignik Lagoon

Port Heiden

Ugashik

Pilot Point

Karluk

Akhiok

Portage Creek

New Stuyahok

Naknek

Koliganek

Ekuk

Aleknagik

Clark's Point

Manokotak

South Naknek

Ekwok
Kokhanok

Levelock

Igiugig

Newhalen

Nondalton

Old Harbor

Port Lions

Uganik Station
Kodiak 

Chiniak

Womens Bay

Ouzinkie

Ridgeway

Port Graham

Kasilof

Kachemak

Jakolof Bay

Happy Valley

Halibut Cove

Fritz Creek
Fox River

Clam Gulch

Nanwalek

P 
E 

N
   

D
 I

 S
 T

S 
W

   
D

 I
 S

 T

Anchor Point

Nikolaevsk

Salamatof

Nikiski

Kenai

Kalifonsky
Cohoe

Crown Point

P E N   D I S T

Whittier

Primrose

Nikolai

N O R T H E R N   R E G I O N

Sleetmute

Georgetown

Crooked Creek

S W   D I S T

M A T S U   D I S T

Chuathbaluk
Kalskag

Upper

Napaimiut

Red Devil

Shageluk

Holy Cross

Stony River

Lime Village

Takotna

W
 E

 S
 T

 E
 R

 N
   

D 
I S

 T
 R

 I 
C 

T

Koyuk

Buckland

C E N T R A L   R E G I O N

Trapper Creek

Alexander Creek

Tyonek

Skwentna

Telida

Meadow Lakes

Eklutna

Wasilla
Knik

Hope

Houston

Lake
Big

Butte

Lazy Mountain

Chickaloon
Sutton

Chase

McKinley Park

Lignite

Ferry

Anderson

Harding Lake
Salcha

Minto

Eyak

ElfinCove

Life

Kenny Lake

Chistochina

Tazlina
Copper Center

N
 O

 R T H
 E R N

   R E G
 I O

 N

Tonsina

Tatitlek

Mendeltna

Glennallen

Gakona

Gulkana

Copperville

Mentasta Lake

McCarthy

Tetlin

Alcan

Dry Creek

Big Delta

Fort Greely
Healy Lake

Dot Lake

Pleasant Valley

Circle Hot Springs

Tanacross

Northway Village

Northway Junction

Eagle Village

Selawik

Noorvik

Kiana

Shungnak Kobuk

Ambler

Wainwright

Atqasuk

Alatna

Wiseman

Evansville

Anaktuvuk Pass

Venetie

Prudhoe Bay

Nuiqsut

Arctic Village

Kaktovik

Thorne Bay

Polk Inlet

Meyers Chuck

Long Island

Dora Bay

Saint John's Harbor
Rowan Bay

Point Baker

Labouchere Bay
Whale Pass

Port Protection

Port Alice

Port Alexander

Naukati Bay

Napaskiak

Edna Bay

Kasaan

Hydaburg

Craig Hollis

Coffman Cove

Whitestone Logging Camp

Tenakee Springs
Freshwater Bay

Cube Cove

Lutak

Kupreanof

Hobart Bay

Saxman

Metlakatla

Annette

North Pole

Moose Pass

Clarence

Prince

Rupert

To
 B

el
lin

gh
am

Mosquito

Covenant

Mosquito Lake

V A L D E Z   D I S T R I C T

T A Z L I N A   D I S T R I C T

T A Z L I N A   D I S T R I C T

T O K   D I S T R I C T

T O K   D
 I S

 T R I C
 T

F A I R
 B A N K S   D

 I S
 T R I C

 T

D
 E

 N
 A

 L
 I

   
D

 I
 S

 T
 R

 I
 C

 T

D
 E

 N
 A

 L
 I

   
D

 I
 S

 T
 R

 I
 C

 T

D
 A

 L
 T

 O
 N

  
 D

 I
 S

 T
 R

 I
 C

 T

D A L T O N   D I S T R I C T

Goose Bay 

Tanana

Clear

Quartz Creek-Kougarok Apt

Salmon Lake Apt

Basin Creek Apt

Dahl Creek Apt

Galbraith Lake Apt

Chandalar Lake Apt

Chicken Apt Boundary Apt

Kantishna Apt

Summit Apt

Chistochina

Chisana Apt

Lake Louise Apt

Sheep Mountain Apt

May Creek Apt

Robe Lake SPB

Cordova Merle K
"Mudhole" Smith Apt

Prospect Creek Apt

Gulkana Apt

Kake

Angoon

Hyder

Ruby

Cordova

Nabesna

Cooper
Landing 

Little

Nondalton

Haines 

Gustavus 

Cold Bay 

Unalaska 

Unalakleet 

Saint Marys 

Bethel 

Nome 

Teller 

Bear Creek 

Cottonwood 

Kotzebue 

Delta Junction 

Fairbanks 

Dillingham 

King
Salmon 

Iliamna 

Kodiak 

Seldovia 

Ninilchik 

Homer 

 Soldotna 

Seward 

Silvertip 

Aniak 

McGrath 

Galena 

Chulitna 

Anchorage 

Girdwood 

Willow 

Palmer 

Cascade 

Talkeetna 

Cantwell 

Seven Mile 

Healy

Nenana 

Livengood 

Hot Springs 
Manley 

Cordova 

Yakutat 

Northway 

Chitina 

Valdez 

Ernestine 

Nelchina 

Thompson
Pass 

Tazlina 

Paxson 

Slana 

Montana Creek 

Central 

South
Fork 

Tok 

O'Brien Creek

Eagle 

Barrow 

Jim River 

Coldfoot 

Sag River 

Chandalar 

Deadhorse 

Klawock 

Hoonah 

Sitka 

Skagway 

Juneau 

Petersburg 

Wrangell 

Ketchikan 

Yakutat 

Trims

Birch Lake

Kalsin Bay

North Kenai

Quartz
Creek

Adak Station

Rev By:  HC & SC - NR M&O,  2/15/13

Glennallen          S5

Chitina             S6

Mentasta Lake       T5

May Creek          T6

KK

Whitehorse

134

FF178

G

11

 52

10

 54

164168 H 166 I J 162 K 160 L

178

154158 M 156 N

CC

13

 52

12

CC

O

174

152

DD

P

176

150 Q

EE

174 DD 176 EE

HH

GG

148

FF

R

180

146 S

178

144 T 142 U 140

176
II

174
JJ

9

 56

8

 58

7

 60

6

 62

5

 64
R U S S I A

U N I T
 E D   S

 T A T E S

A

4

 66

3

 68

2

180 B 178 C 176 D 174 E 172 F 170 G 166H168 I 164

4

U
 N

 I T E D
   S T A

 T E S

180 GG
178

HH
176

II
174

JJ
172

Haines Junction

Carmacks

Dawson

136

5

 X

64

154KJ 162 160 L 158 M N156 QO 152 P 150 148 R 146 S

C A
 N

 A
 D

 A
 

66

3

68

2

70

140144 T U142 V 138 W 136 ZYX 134 132 130

1

V 138 W 136 X

52

KK

172

170 LL

13

134 Y

50

11

52

10

Telegraph Creek

Dease Lake

LL
170

12

U N I T E D   S T A T E S

C A N A D A 

54

9

Stewart

56

8

58

128

Y U K O N   T E R R I T O R Y

B R I T I S H   C O L U M B I A

Carcross

 Y 132  Z 130 AA

7

6

60

BB 126

Alaska
Department of Transportation & Public Facilities

Division of Program Development

Statewide GIS Mapping Section

DOT & PF Maintenance Station

City or Town

DOT & PF District Boundary

DOT & PF Region Boundary

ALASKA
DOT&PF MAINTENANCE DISTRICTS, STATIONS,

FEBRUARY 2006

Ferry Route

Railroad

Prepared By The
ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

AND PUBLIC FACILITIES
DIVISION OF PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT

In Cooperation With
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

Road (DGPS Roads)

Dalton Maintenance District

Denali Maintenance District

Fairbanks Maintenance District

Rural Aviation Maintenance District

Tazlina Maintenance District

Tok Maintenance District

& AIRPORTS IN NORTHERN REGION

Legend

Western Maintenance District

0.0

MILESKILOMETERS

50.0 200.0 20.00.0

N

80.0

Valdez Maintenance District

Chalkyitsik Apt

Bettles VOR Lake SPB

Beaver Apt
Allakaket Apt

Bettles Apt

Birch Creek Apt

Circle City Apt

Fort Yukon Apt

Hughes Apt

Huslia Apt

Kaltag Apt

Koyukuk Apt

Lake Minchumina
Apt

Nulato Apt

Ralph M Calhoun Apt

Stevens Village Apt

Umiat Apt

Galena Apt Ruby Apt

Rampart Apt

Angoon              X8

Elfin Cove          W7

Hydaburg            Y9
Hoonah              X7

Hobart Bay          Y8
Haines              X7
Gustavus            X7
Game Creek          X7
Freshwater Bay      X8

Edna Bay            Y9
Dora Bay            Y9
Cube Cove           X8
Craig               Y9
Covenant Life       W7
Coffman Cove        Y8
Annette             Z9

Hollis              Y9

Point Baker         Y8

Saxman              Z9
Saint Johns Harbor Y8
Rowan Bay           X8
Port Protection     Y8
Port Alice          Y9
Port Alexander      X8
Polk Inlet          Y9Juneau              X7

Hyder               Z9

Long Island         Y9

Petersburg          Y8
Pelican             W8
Naukati Bay         Y9
Mosquito Lake       W7
Meyers Chuck        Y9
Metlakatla          Z9
Lutak               X7

Labouchere Bay      Y8
Kupreanof           Y8
Klukwan             X7
Klawock             Y9
Ketchikan           Z9
Kasaan              Y9
Kake                Y8

Sitka               X8

Yakutat             V7
Wrangell            Y8
Whitestone Logging Camp       X7
Whale Pass          Y8
Thorne Bay          Y9
Tenakee Springs     X8
Stewart             Z9
Skagway             X7

SOUTHEAST REGION

NORTHERN REGION

Barrow              M1

Deadhorse           Q1
Coldfoot            P3
Chandalar           Q2 Seven Mile             Q4

Wiseman             P3
Nuiqsut             P1

Jim River           P3

Sag River           Q2

Prudhoe Bay         Q1

Dalton District

Anderson            Q4

Cantwell            Q5
Clear           Q4

Manley Hot Springs  P4
Minto               Q4

McKinley Park       Q5
Healy               Q5
Ferry               Q4

Livengood           Q4

Lignite             Q5

Denali District

Nenana              Q4

Alatna              O3

Arctic Village       S2
Anaktuvuk Pass      P2
Allakaket Apt           O3 Ralph M Calhoun Apt            O4

Nulato Apt             L4Fort Yukon Apt         S3

Galena Apt             M4
Galena              M4

Rampart Apt            P4

Rural Interior Airports

Bettles VOR Lake SPB            P3
Bettles Apt            P3
Beaver Apt              R3

Chalkyitsik Apt        T3
Birch Creek Apt        S3

Kaktovik            T1
Huslia Apt             M4
Hughes Apt             N3

Koyukuk Apt            M4
Kaltag Apt             L4 Tanana              O4

Ruby Apt               N4
Ruby                N4

Umiat Apt             O2
Venetie             R3

Chistochina         S5

Copperville         S5
Copper Center       S6

Chisana             T5 Nelchina            R6

Slana               T5
Paxson              S5Kenny Lake          S6

Gulkana             S5

Mendeltna           R6
McCarthy            T6 Tazlina             R5

Tazlina District

Gakona              S5
Ernestine           S6

Nabesna            T5

Tonsina             S6
Tazlina             S5

Cordova             S6
Eyak                S6 Thompson Pass       S6

Tatitlek            R6

Valdez District

Valdez              R6

Alakanuk            I5

Atqasuk             M1
Anvik               K5
Ambler              M3

Port Clarence       H4
Russian Mission     K6Kivalina            I3

Kiana               K3

Kotlik              J5
Kobuk               M3

Saint Michael       J5

Western District

Buckland            K4
Brevig Mission      H4
Bear Creek          I4

Council             J4
Cottonwood          I4

Marshall            J6
Koyuk               K4
Kotzebue            J3

Mountain Village    J5
Marys Igloo        I4

Shageluk            L5
Selawik             K3
Savoonga            F5

Shaktoolik          K4
Shishmaref          H3

Elim                J4
Diomede             G4
Deering             J3

Golovin             J4
Gambell             F5
Emmonak             I5

Holy Cross          L5
Grayling            K5

Noorvik             K3
Nome                I4
Noatak              J3

Pitkas Point       J5
Pilot Station       J6
Nunam Iqua             J6

Point Lay           J2
Point Hope          H2

Stebbins            J5
Solomon             I4
Shungnak            M3

Wainwright          K1
Unalakleet          K5
Teller              H4

White Mountain          J4
Wales               G4

Saint Marys        J5

CENTRAL REGION

Anchorage           Q6
Eklutna             Q6

Silvertip           Q6
Whittier            Q6Hope                Q6

Girdwood            Q6

Anchorage District

Alexander Creek     P6

Cascade             Q6
Butte               Q6
Big Lake            Q6

Skwentna            P6

Takotna             M5
Sutton              Q6Knik                Q6

Houston             Q6

Lime Village        N6
Lazy Mountain       Q6

Mat-Su District

Talkeetna           P5

Akhiok              N8

Chenega Bay         R6
Anchor Point        P7 Old Harbor          O8Kalifonsky          P6

Kachemak            P7

Peninsula District

North Kenai         P6

Chiniak             O8

Cooper Landing      Q6
Cohoe               P6
Clam Gulch          P6

Fritz Creek         P7
Fox River           P7
Crown Point         Q6

Halibut Cove        P7

Chulitna            P5
Chickaloon          Q6
Chase               P5

Goose Bay           Q6
Nikolai             N5
Meadow Lakes        Q6
McGrath             N5

Palmer              Q6
Wasilla             Q6
Trapper Creek       P6
Telida              O5

Willow              P6

Homer               P7
Happy Valley        P7

Jakolof Bay         P7

Kalsin Bay          O8
Karluk              N8

Kodiak Station      O8
Kenai               P6
Kasilof             P6

Moose Pass          Q6
Larsen Bay          O8
Kodiak              O8

Nanwalek            P7

Nikolaevsk          P7
Nikiski             P6

Ninilchik           P6

Ouzinkie            O8
Port Graham         P7

Ridgeway            P6

Primrose            Q6
Port Lions          O8

Seward              Q6
Seldovia            P7
Salamatof           P6

Soldotna            P6

Womens Bay          O8
Uganik             O8

Adak Station        HH13

Akiak               K6
Akiachak            K6 Perryville          L9Ivanof Bay          L9

Iliamna             N7

Southwest District

Pedro Bay           N7

Akutan              I9

Aniak               L6
Amchitka            FF13
Aleknagik           L7

Belkofski           J9
Atmautluak          J6
Atka                II12

Bethel              K6

Chevak              I6
Chefornak           I6

Chignik             L8

Kasigluk            J6
King Cove           J9

Kokhanok            N7
Kipnuk              I7
King Salmon         M7

Kwethluk            K6
Kongiganak          J7
Koliganek           M7

Kwigillingok        J7

Lower Kalskag       K6
Levelock            M7

Manokotak           L7

Pilot Point         M8
Platinum            K7

Portage Creek       M7
Port Heiden         L8
Port Alsworth       N6

Saint George        G8
Red Devil           M6
Quinhagak           K7

Saint Paul          F8

Scammon Bay         I6
Sand Point          K9

Chignik Lake        L8
Chignik Lagoon      L8

Chuathbaluk         L6

Crooked Creek       L6
Cold Bay            J9
Clark's Point       L7

Egegik              M7
Eek                 J6
Dillingham          L7

Ekuk                L7

False Pass          J9
Ekwok               M7

Georgetown          M6

Hooper Bay          H6
Goodnews Bay        K7

Igiugig             N7

Naknek              M7
Mekoryuk            H6

Napaimiut           L6

Nelson Lagoon       K9
Napaskiak           K6
Napakiak            J6

Newtok              I6
Newhalen            N7
New Stuyahok        M7

Nightmute           I6

Nondalton           N7
Nikolski            G10

Nunapitchuk           J6

Pauloff Harbor      J9
Oscarville          K6

Shemya Station      DD12

South Naknek        M7
Sleetmute           M6

Stony River         M6

Tuluksak            K6
Toksook Bay         I6
Togiak              K7

Twin Hills          K7
Tununak             I6
Tuntutuliak         J6

Tyonek              P6

Umkumiut           I6
Ugashik             M8

Unalaska            H10

Upper Kalskag       K6
Unga                K9

Hoonah Apt       X7

Community Locator Index

Hoonah              X7 Denotes Maintenance Station
Denotes Rural Airport in Northern Region

Birch Lake          R4

Circle City Apt             S4
Central             S4 Pleasant Valley     R4Fairbanks           R4

Eielson AFB         R4

Fairbanks District

North Pole          R4

Alcan               U5

Delta Junction      S4
Big Delta           S4

O'Brien Creek            U4
South Fork          U4Fort Greely         S5

Eagle Village       U4

Healy Lake          S5 Tanacross           T5

Tok District

Dry Creek           S5
Dot Lake            S5

Northway Junction   U5 Tok                 T5
Tetlin              T5

Eagle               U4 Northway Village    U5 Trims               S5

Circle Hot Springs  S4
Harding Lake        R4
Montana Creek       R4

Salcha              R4

Clear Apt

DOT&PF Controlled Airport

Rural Interior Airports

Evansville          P3
Lake Minchumina Apt    O5

Stevens Village Apt     Q3

Quartz Creek           Q6

CENTRAL   REGION

NORTHERN   REGION

SOUTHEAST   REGION

F A I R B A N K S   D I S T R I C T

Northway            U5

Pelican

Lake

Klukwan

Game Creek

Nikolski

Akutan

Pauloff Harbor

King Cove
False Pass

Belkofski

Sand Point
Unga

Shemya Station

Amchitka

Atka

Kalskag

Twin Hills

Tuluksak

Shaktoolik

Point Lay

Lower

Ivanof Bay

Grayling

Chignik Lake

Anvik

N O R T H E R N   R E G I O N

C E N T R A L   R E G I O N

Wales

Oscarville

Saint George

Saint Paul

Nelson Lagoon

Newtok

Tuntutuliak

Kwigillingok

Kipnuk

Chefornak

Nightmute

Platinum

Goodnews Bay

Togiak

Quinhagak

Kongiganak

Eek

Mekoryuk

Hooper Bay

Gambell

Savoonga

Pitkas PointScammon Bay

Toksook Bay

Chevak

Umkumiut

Tununak

Nunam Iqua

Emmonak

Alakanuk

Atmautluak

Akiachak
Nunapitchuk

Napakiak

Kasigluk

Station
Pilot

Kwethluk

Akiak

Mission
Russian

Marshall

Mountain Village

Kotlik

Marys Igloo

Port

Brevig Mission

Stebbins

Golovin
Solomon

Saint Michael

Elim

White Mountain

Council

Diomede Island

Shishmaref

Point Hope

Deering

Kivalina

Noatak

Eielson AFB

Chenega Bay

M A T S U   D I S T

D I S T R I C T
A N C H O R A G E

C E N
 T R A L   R E G

 I O
 N

Port Alsworth

Pedro Bay

Larsen Bay

Egegik

Chignik

Perryville

Chignik Lagoon

Port Heiden

Ugashik

Pilot Point

Karluk

Akhiok

Portage Creek

New Stuyahok

Naknek

Koliganek

Ekuk

Aleknagik

Clark's Point

Manokotak

South Naknek

Ekwok
Kokhanok

Levelock

Igiugig

Newhalen

Nondalton

Old Harbor

Port Lions

Uganik Station
Kodiak 

Chiniak

Womens Bay

Ouzinkie

Ridgeway

Port Graham

Kasilof

Kachemak

Jakolof Bay

Happy Valley

Halibut Cove

Fritz Creek
Fox River

Clam Gulch

Nanwalek

P 
E 

N
   

D
 I

 S
 T

S 
W

   
D

 I
 S

 T

Anchor Point

Nikolaevsk

Salamatof

Nikiski

Kenai

Kalifonsky
Cohoe

Crown Point

P E N   D I S T

Whittier

Primrose

Nikolai

N O R T H E R N   R E G I O N

Sleetmute

Georgetown

Crooked Creek

S W   D I S T

M A T S U   D I S T

Chuathbaluk
Kalskag

Upper

Napaimiut

Red Devil

Shageluk

Holy Cross

Stony River

Lime Village

Takotna

W
 E

 S
 T

 E
 R

 N
   

D 
I S

 T
 R

 I 
C 

T

Koyuk

Buckland

C E N T R A L   R E G I O N

Trapper Creek

Alexander Creek

Tyonek

Skwentna

Telida

Meadow Lakes

Eklutna

Wasilla
Knik

Hope

Houston

Lake
Big

Butte

Lazy Mountain

Chickaloon
Sutton

Chase

McKinley Park

Lignite

Ferry

Anderson

Harding Lake
Salcha

Minto

Eyak

ElfinCove

Life

Kenny Lake

Chistochina

Tazlina
Copper Center

N
 O

 R T H
 E R N

   R E G
 I O

 N

Tonsina

Tatitlek

Mendeltna

Glennallen

Gakona

Gulkana

Copperville

Mentasta Lake

McCarthy

Tetlin

Alcan

Dry Creek

Big Delta

Fort Greely
Healy Lake

Dot Lake

Pleasant Valley

Circle Hot Springs

Tanacross

Northway Village

Northway Junction

Eagle Village

Selawik

Noorvik

Kiana

Shungnak Kobuk

Ambler

Wainwright

Atqasuk

Alatna

Wiseman

Evansville

Anaktuvuk Pass

Venetie

Prudhoe Bay

Nuiqsut

Arctic Village

Kaktovik

Thorne Bay

Polk Inlet

Meyers Chuck

Long Island

Dora Bay

Saint John's Harbor
Rowan Bay

Point Baker

Labouchere Bay
Whale Pass

Port Protection

Port Alice

Port Alexander

Naukati Bay

Napaskiak

Edna Bay

Kasaan

Hydaburg

Craig Hollis

Coffman Cove

Whitestone Logging Camp

Tenakee Springs
Freshwater Bay

Cube Cove

Lutak

Kupreanof

Hobart Bay

Saxman

Metlakatla

Annette

North Pole

Moose Pass

Clarence

Prince

Rupert

To
 B

el
lin

gh
am

Mosquito

Covenant

Mosquito Lake

V A L D E Z   D I S T R I C T

T A Z L I N A   D I S T R I C T

T A Z L I N A   D I S T R I C T

T O K   D I S T R I C T

T O K   D
 I S

 T R I C
 T

F A I R
 B A N K S   D

 I S
 T R I C

 T

D
 E

 N
 A

 L
 I

   
D

 I
 S

 T
 R

 I
 C

 T

D
 E

 N
 A

 L
 I

   
D

 I
 S

 T
 R

 I
 C

 T

D
 A

 L
 T

 O
 N

  
 D

 I
 S

 T
 R

 I
 C

 T

D A L T O N   D I S T R I C T

Goose Bay 

Tanana

Clear

Quartz Creek-Kougarok Apt

Salmon Lake Apt

Basin Creek Apt

Dahl Creek Apt

Galbraith Lake Apt

Chandalar Lake Apt

Chicken Apt Boundary Apt

Kantishna Apt

Summit Apt

Chistochina

Chisana Apt

Lake Louise Apt

Sheep Mountain Apt

May Creek Apt

Robe Lake SPB

Cordova Merle K
"Mudhole" Smith Apt

Prospect Creek Apt

Gulkana Apt

Kake

Angoon

Hyder

Ruby

Cordova

Nabesna

Cooper
Landing 

Little

Nondalton

Haines 

Gustavus 

Cold Bay 

Unalaska 

Unalakleet 

Saint Marys 

Bethel 

Nome 

Teller 

Bear Creek 

Cottonwood 

Kotzebue 

Delta Junction 

Fairbanks 

Dillingham 

King
Salmon 

Iliamna 

Kodiak 

Seldovia 

Ninilchik 

Homer 

 Soldotna 

Seward 

Silvertip 

Aniak 

McGrath 

Galena 

Chulitna 

Anchorage 

Girdwood 

Willow 

Palmer 

Cascade 

Talkeetna 

Cantwell 

Seven Mile 

Healy

Nenana 

Livengood 

Hot Springs 
Manley 

Cordova 

Yakutat 

Northway 

Chitina 

Valdez 

Ernestine 

Nelchina 

Thompson
Pass 

Tazlina 

Paxson 

Slana 

Montana Creek 

Central 

South
Fork 

Tok 

O'Brien Creek

Eagle 

Barrow 

Jim River 

Coldfoot 

Sag River 

Chandalar 

Deadhorse 

Klawock 

Hoonah 

Sitka 

Skagway 

Juneau 

Petersburg 

Wrangell 

Ketchikan 

Yakutat 

Trims

Birch Lake

Kalsin Bay

North Kenai

Quartz
Creek

Adak Station

Rev By:  HC & SC - NR M&O,  2/15/13

Glennallen          S5

Chitina             S6

Mentasta Lake       T5

May Creek          T6

ADOT&PF Maintenance 
Districts and Stations


